2023/2766/P & 2023/3393/L - 14 Highgate West Hill
This material has been reproduced from Ordnance Survey digital map data with the permission of the controller of Her
Majesty’s Stationery Office, © Crown Copyright.
St Anne'  Chur h
1
0
5
60.0m

setting (see Section 3 ‘Design and appearance’ below for further details);
4. The proposal has been assessed on its own individual merit and is
considered by the Council, on balance, to be acceptable (see Section 3
‘Design and appearance’ below for assessment).
Site Description
The application site comprises of a Grade II listed, detached 3-storey villa, occupying a corner
junction of Highgate West Hill and its intersection with Millfield Lane. The building is set substantially
back from the main road and sits on raised ground behind a brick wall and a heavily landscaped
buffer. The building is situated within the Highgate Conservation Area.
The property was converted back to residential from a previous use as children’s home with
comprehensive refurbishment and subdivision into 3 independent residential dwellings in 2006.
The current application relates to the southern dwelling, comprising of extended rooms at basement,
ground and 1st floor levels with substantial new build extensions wrapping this volume on its southern
and eastern flanks.
Relevant History
2006/2395/P & 2006/2396/L - Amendments to landscaping on approved scheme dated 28/11/2005
(ref 2005/4169/P and duplicate app 2005/4171/P) and listed building consent (ref 2005/4170/L and
2005/4172/L). Planning permission and listed building consent granted 05/09/2006
2005/4175/P & 2005/4176/L - Amendment to planning permission (ref:2005/1855/P) granted
20/09/2005 for the installation of a sliding pedestrian gate. Duplicate application submitted (Ref:
2005/4177/P) and Listed Building Consent (ref:2005/1858/L) granted 20/09/2005 for the installation of
a sliding pedestrian gate. Duplicated application submitted (Ref: 2005/4179/L). Planning permission
and listed building consent granted 12/01/2006
2005/4169/P & 2005/4170/L – Construction of extensions to the existing dwelling and conversion of
single dwelling house into three self contained dwellings, and associated internal and external
alterations. Planning permission and listed building consent granted 28/11/2005
2005/1855/P and 2005/1858/L - Alterations to the external lightwells and fenestration along with the
rebuilding of the South wing and internal alterations throughout including the reinstatement of
previously unauthorised removed features. Planning permission and listed building consent granted
20/09/2005
2004/3543/P & 2004/3544/L - Convert the property from a single dwelling house into three self-
contained flats. Planning permission and listed building consent refused 02/11/2004 and dismissed on
appeal dated 01/07/2005
PEX0200795 - Change of use from childrens home (Class C2) to single family dwelling (Class C3);
demolition of existing rear extension and single storey out-building bordering Millfield Lane; erection of